DS026 (v5.1.0) March 6, 2006 www.xilinx.com  1
Product Specification
© 1999-2006 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. XILINX, the Xilinx logo, and other designated brands included herein are trademarks of Xilinx, Inc.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Features
• In-system programmable 3.3V PROMs for
configuration of Xilinx FPGAs
- Endurance of 20,000 program/erase cycles

Product Specification
R
Ordering Information
Valid Ordering Combinations
XC18V04VQ44C XC18V02VQ44C XC18V01VQ44C XC18V512VQ44C
XC18V04PC44C XC18V02PC44C XC18V01PC20C XC18V512PC20C
XC18V04VQG44C XC18V02VQG44C XC18V01SO20C XC18V512SO20C
XC18V04PCG44C XC18V02PCG44C XC18V01VQG44C XC18V512VQG44C
XC18V01PCG20C XC18V512PCG20C
XC18V01SOG20C XC18V512SOG20C
Package Type
VQ44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package
VQG44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package, Pb-free
PC44 = 44-pin Plastic Chip Carrier(1)
PCG44 = 44-pin Plastic Chip Carrier, Pb-free(1)
SO20 = 20-pin Small-Outline Package(2)
SOG20 = 20-pin Small-Outline Package, Pb-free(2)
PC20 = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier(2)
PCG20 = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier, Pb-free(2)
Notes:
1. XC18V04 and XC18V02 only.
2. XC18V01 and XC18V512 only.
XC18V04 VQ44 C
Operating Range/Processing
C = (TA = –40° C to +85° C)
Device Number
XC18V04
XC18V02
XC18V01
XC18V512
XC18V00 Series In-System Programmable Configuration PROMs
22 www.xilinx.com DS026 (v5.1.0) March 6, 2006
Product Specification
R
Marking Information
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document.
Package Type
VQ44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package
VQG44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package, Pb-Free
PC44 = 44-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier(1)
PCG44 = 44-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier, Pb-Free(1)
Note: XC18V02 and XC18V04 only.
20-pin Package(1)
Due to the small size of the serial PROM packages, the complete ordering part number cannot be marked on the
package. The XC prefix is deleted and the package code is simplified. Device marking is as follows:
44-pin Package
XC18V04 VQ44
Operating Range/Processing
C = (TA = –40° C to +85° C)
Device Number
XC18V04
XC18V02
XC18V01
XC18V512
18V01 S C
Operating Range/Processing
C = (TA = –40° C to +85° C)
G = (TA = –40°C to +85°C) and Pb-Free
Package Type
S = 20-pin Small-Outline Package
J = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
Note: XC18V01 and XC18V512 only.
Device Number
18V01
18V512
Date Version Revision
02/09/99 1.0 First publication of this early access specification
08/23/99 1.1 Edited text, changed marking, added CF and parallel load
09/01/99 1.2 Corrected JTAG order, Security and Endurance data.
09/16/99 1.3 Corrected SelectMAP diagram, control inputs, reset polarity. Added JTAG and CF
description, 256 Kbit and 128 Kbit devices.